Ins 4

Filed Feb 3-1959 11:15acc

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Paul J. Rogan, Commissioner of Insurance and custodian of the official records of said department, do hereby certify that Wisconsin Administrative Code section Ins 4.02 was amended by this department on February 2, 1959, to be effective March 1, 1959, as provided in section 227.026 (1), Wis. Stats.

I hereby certify that the attached Order is a true, correct, and complete copy of my order amending the aforementioned section of the Wisconsin Administrative Code, pursuant to section 227.02 (1) (e), Wis. Stats., following due notice thereof.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at the Capitol, in the City of Madison, this 2nd day of February, A.D., 1959.

> > Commissioner of Insurance

ORDER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

Amending Rules

Pursuant to authority vested in the Commissioner of Insurance by section 200.03 (2), Wis. Stats., the Commissioner of Insurance hereby amends a rule as follows:

Section Ins 4.02, subsection (2), of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is amended to read:

(2) The conditions of nonassessability shall be plainly stated in policies issued in this state. Wherever the "Mutual Policy Conditions" are printed, there shall be printed in type not smaller than the body of the policy "This policy is nonassessable."

Department of Insurance

Commissioner of Insurance

Dated February 2, 1959.